Appendix - any additional document (s) developed and defined by the Bank that specifies, 

changes, and / or introduces new services, fees, penalties, and / or any other terms of the GTC;              

2.2.37. Interest - per annum (calculated on the basis of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) calendar 

days in a year) interest rate fixed by the GTC, which are charged by the Bank on funds held in the 

account of the Customer and paid by Customer in accordance with the terms of these GTC calculated 

on actual calendar days during which the customer has the funds in the account;